JUNE 2025 Ridgeview Mennonite Church

Budget $ 99,960.00
YTD Received 93,760.00
Y10 Rece S 010,00 ANNIVERSARIES BIRTHDAYS
1 Bill & Joanne Zimmerman 6 Sara Bushong
4 Kain & Kim Robbins 7 Rick Loncosky
21 Ray & Edna Lapp 11 Theresa Yoder
17 Anna Esh

27 Sam Walters
28 Jake Lapp

TUESDAY ALIVE - May 13

About 65 people gathered for a morning of music brought by the Dale
and Dean Band.

The band consisted of Dale Stoltzfus, front man, Dean Hertzler, guitar
and harmonica which he plays simul-
taneously! -

Justin Stoltzfus (Dale’s son) on elec-
tric guitar and bass, Nance Fertich,
keyboard and harmony, and Nate Ip-
sen percussion completed the group.

Dale noted that some songs stay rele-
vant through the years. One such
song is Steve Earle’s Jerusalem “ly
woke up this morning and none of the
news was good.....[but] | believe that
one fine day, all the children of Abra-
ham will lay down their swords forever

in Jerusalem.” SUEﬂEﬂ@E\

Other songs included The Land of Beulah, Blowin’ in the Wind, Little
Country Church, | Don’t Know About Tomorrow (but | know who
holds my hand), Let Us Cross Over the River, Go Rest High Upon
That Mountain ,and I'm just a Pilgrim on This Road, Boys.

After about an hour, we were invited to sing along with their final
song, Angel Band. Just in time for the stuffed chicken breast meal
prepared by the faithful kitchen crew! Much appreciated!

Etta Esch




June 2025

SUN

MON

TUE

WED

THU

FRI

SAT

1

9am Worship
10:15 Sermon
Response &

children’s SS

3

5-9:30am
Quilters

8

9am Worship
10:15 Congre-
gational meet-
ing & chil-
dren’s SS

10

10am Tuesday
Alive

11

12

13

14

15

9am Worship
10:15 Sermon
Response &

children’s SS

16

17

18

19

7am Men’s
breakfast

20

21

22

9am Worship
10:15 Sermon
Response &

children’s SS

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

9am Worship
10:15 Sermon
Response &

children’s SS

30




